

Application for Senior and Residents with Medical Disabilities Lockbox Program



The Rowley Fire Department Senior and Residents with Medical Disabilities Lockbox Program is offered as a courtesy to senior residents and residents with medical disabilities living in one and two family homes in the Town of Rowley. Residents of apartments and condos need not apply as your buildings should already have a commercial Knox Box. If accepted, the Fire Department will install a Knox Box to the top of the entry door to the house using a secure hanger and two screws. In the event of an emergency the fire department may use the resident supplied key contained within the Knox Box to gain entry to the house. While the Fire Department will make every effort to utilize the Knox Box, a faster method may be utilized if deemed necessary. The Rowley Fire Department can **only** use the Knox Box to gain access to your house **after** being summoned to your house for emergency purposes. If you wish to apply for the Senior and Residents with Medical Disabilities Lockbox Program Please fill out the form below and email to department@rowleyfiredept.com or drop it off at the fire station at 473 Haverhill Street.

Applicant								
First Name:	Mid	ldle Initial:	Last Name:					
Address:	City		State:	Zip:				
Home Phone:	Wor	rk:	Cell:					
Reason for application (Please be detailed. Medical conditions, senior citizen, living alone, or spending a lot of time home alone will all assist us in prioritizing residents with the greatest need.): Names of other residents in home:								
Emergency Contact			Next of Kin					
First & Last Name:			First & Last Name:					
Street Address:			Street Address:					
City:	State:	Zip:	City:	Stat	e:	Zip:		
Phone 1:	Phone 2:		Phone 1:	Pho	Phone 2:			
Consent								

- 1. Participation in this program is voluntary.
- 2. Knox Boxes will remain the property of the Town of Rowley Fire Department.
- 3. If the locks on the house are changed, the Rowley Fire Department will need to be contacted and provided with a new key to replace the old key in the Knox Box.
- 4. If the property changes ownership, repairs are made to the door where the Knox Box is mounted, or the Knox Box is no longer needed, the Rowley Fire Department will need to be contacted at (978)948-3812 to remove the Knox Box.
- 5. When the Knox Box is removed, two small screw holes will remain in the door or door frame where the Knox Box was mounted.
- 6. While every effort will be made to utilize the key provided in the Knox Box, certain emergencies or situations may require us to utilize more traditional, possibly destructive entry methods.

Liability Release

On this ______day of _______, 20____, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned agrees and does hereby release from liability and indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Rowley, and any of its employees or agents representing or the Town of Rowley, its employees, officers, officials, directors, representatives and agents, from and against any and all claims, lawsuits, liabilities, judgements, damages, losses and expenses of any kind or nature, including personal injury or death; property damage, destruction or other impairment; and all costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees and expenses, arising from or related to the undersigned's participation in the senior lockbox program. Additionally, the undersigned agrees to not damage, destroy, sell, transfer, or otherwise render the loaned Knox Box unusable to the Rowley Fire Department. If such is the case, the undersigned agrees that they, their estate, or their next of kin will pay the full replacement cost of the Knox Residential Homebox with mounting bracket and shipping and handling or equivalent.

Participant Signature:	Date:
Participant printed Name:	